
 

  
 

HIGHLIGHTED BULLETIN NO. 06 

SERIES 2025 

  
Date  : December 1, 2025 

To  : All the Parents & Guardians 

From  : The Office of the Principal 

Re  : Reminders (HB No. 06) 

 

Value for the Month: A continuing Commitment to be the First One to Love 

  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Dear Guardians and Parents,   

 

Warm greetings of peace and joy! 

 

As we enter the blessed season of Advent, we are delighted to share with you the highlighted activities 

for the month of December. These events aim to deepen our students’ faith, build community, and nurture 

the spirit of generosity and service in every learner. 

 

Below are the key activities for the month: 

 

1. Feast of the Immaculate Conception – December 8 

 

        In honor of our beloved patroness, the Blessed Virgin Mary, the school will commemorate the 

Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception with a Holy Mass. All students and employees are required to 

join the Holy Mass as this is a day of obligation. 

 

2. Students’ Christmas Party – December 17, 2025 

 

          Our annual Christmas Party will be held on December 17, 2025, where students will celebrate the 

joy of Christ’s birth through fun class activities, games, and simple gift-giving. Further details and 

reminders will be coordinated by the class advisers. We kindly ask for your cooperation to ensure that 

all contributions are modest and appropriate to the spirit of simplicity and shared joy. 

 

3. Outreach Program (December 13 – Aeta Community;  

 December 18 - MIPSS annual Outreach Program) 

 

           In the spirit of Christian service, the school will conduct an Outreach Program for the Aeta 

community in Pampanga and the MIPSS Annual Marian beneficiaries living near the school. Through 

this activity, we hope to instill in our learners the value of compassion and generosity. All students have 

to participate in donating in cash or in kind that could help on this school yearly endeavor. 

 

           As always, we thank you, dear parents and guardians, for your continuous support and partnership. 

May this season bring your families abundant blessings, peace, and joy. 

 

May the Blessed Virgin Mary continue to intercede for our school community. 

 

Merry Christmas and a Prosperous New Year to All! 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

MS. SOLEDAD M. CABINTE 

Institutional Principal 



 

  
 

Noted: (SGD) 

REV. FR. ROLANDO R. AGUSTIN 

DOP-ES Superintendent/School Director 

 

For your information and guidance please refer to our December calendar. 

MONTH/DATE DAY ACTIVITIES 

December 1-5 M-F Regular Classes 

December 1 Monday First Communion Practice 8:00AM 

December 2 Tuesday Parents Council Meeting (GS-HS) 

Class Picture Taking 

December 3 Wednesday PhilEd Seminar  

Class Picture Taking 

December 4 Thursday PhilEd Seminar 

Class Picture Taking 

First Holy Communion 10:00 A.M. 

December 5 Friday DOP-ES Sportsfest 

First Friday Mass  

Employees’ Spiritual Formation 1:00-

4:00PM 

Holy Hour During CLE Classes 

December 6 Saturday DOP-ES Sportsfest 

December 7 Sunday First Sunday Mass (Grade 3, 4, & 7) 10AM 

December 8 Monday Feast of Immaculate Conception 

December 9-11 T-Th Regular Classes 

December 9 Tuesday Start of Completers & Grad Picture Taking 

December 10 Wednesday Completers & Grad Picture Taking 

December 11 Thursday Completers & Grad Picture Taking 

MIPSS Singing Idol Christmas Edition 

December 12 Friday Asynchronous Classes 

(PS-SHS) 

All Employees Christmas Party @ St. 

Andrew’s School 

December 13 Saturday CCFIE Immersion at Aeta Community 

Outreach Program (Gift Giving) 

Preschool Family Day 

December 14 Sunday  

December 15 Monday Regular Classes 

December 16 Tuesday PS Christmas Party 

HS Christmas Cantata (HS)PM 

December 17 Wednesday PS & GS Christmas Cantata 

All Students Christmas Party 

Grade 1-12, SPED 

December 18 Thursday MIPSS Outreach Program 

SSG & CCFIE & CLUBS 

Christmas Smiles 

Start of Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 19 Friday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 20 Saturday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 21 Sunday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 22 Monday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 23 Tuesday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 24 Wednesday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 25 Thursday Christmas Day 

December 26 Friday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 27 Saturday Feast of St. John the Beloved 

December 28 Sunday  



 

  
 

December 29 Monday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 30 Tuesday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

December 31 Wednesday Students’ Christmas Vacation 

Note: Resumption of Classes January 5, 2026 

 

For any questions or concerns, you can call us at the following: 

 

Accounting Office  - 88054046 

Registrar/Principal’s Office - 88050557 

MIPSS FB Page  - MIPSS Inc. 

MIPSS Website  - mipss.edu.ph 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

Return slip 

 

I have received, read, and understood the Highlighted Bulletin No. 06 dated December 5, 2025 

 

____________________________________________   ___________ 

Parent’s/ Guardian’s Signature over Printed Name         Date Signed 

 

____________________________________________      

Student’s Printed Name / Grade & Section                

 

 

Note: Please submit this return slip to the class adviser via your group chat/adviser’s email.         

 

        

 


